
                WMF is a
                member of:

World
Ranking List

2008

Edition 1st March 2008



                WMF is a
                member of:

Women



                WMF is a
                member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. OBERWEG Bianca GER 3.920 1979
2. WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.201 1975
3. KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 3.165 1970
4. WICKI Sandra SUI 2.764 1987
5. NORDIN Sandra SWE 2.758 1984
6. SCHAKEL Tryntsje NED 2.560 1970
7. KARLSSON Karoline SWE 2.488 1987
8. RYNER Charlotte SWE 2.398 1987
9. SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 2.378 1968

10. GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 2.277 1980
11. PANTET Stephanie SUI 2.073 1977
12. HACKL Andrea AUT 2.066 1988
13. RAIDL Renate AUT 1.971 1970
14. MARCHIANI Sara ITA 1.848 1984
15. EIZINGA Annita NED 1.821 1981
16. BLASER Melanie SUI 1.659 1986
17. DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 1.554 1987
18. WEBER Rebecca SUI 1.421 1983
19. KOBISCH Alice GER 1.405 1965
20. BERGER-RELLA Elisabeth AUT 1.400 1980
21. LAAN van der Ingrid NED 1.327 1968
22. SCHÜPBACH Shirley SUI 1.194 1981
23. PSCHERER Tanja GER 1.160 1978
24. GUNDERT-GREIFFENDORF Nicole GER 1.069 1979

REINISCH Corina GER 1.069 1979
26. KERN Stefanie GER 1.060 1983
27. PIECHOTTA Nicole GER 1.003 1982
28. KUPCE-KRIEVINA Dace LAT 998 1980
29. VOLLMER Simone GER 957 1987
30. NEYE Inger DEN 949 1974
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31. CERNICEK Birgit AUT 878 1988
32. KUPCE Ilze LAT 840 1983
33. GROSSMANN Petra AUT 828 1987
34. BARTAL Agota HUN 788 1981
35. SCHRAG Larissa SUI 778 1987
36. RENGBRANDT Jessica SWE 692 1984
37. FÖLLMER Anika GER 620 1987
38. TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 607 1983
39. DARDI Monica ITA 551 1969
40. BYSTRICKA Adela CZE 530 1973
41. ZEBERER Marina GER 529 1988
42. WALKER Sandra FIN 447 1976
43. PEREIRA Anabela POR 445 1973
44. OLSSON Maria SWE 443 1987
45. KOZAKOVA Martina SVK 428 1985
46. MOTEGI Akiko JAP 426 1979
47. MASSEM Catherine BEL 412 1969
48. JANSSENS Greta BEL 404 1965

MUSTONEN Nina FIN 404 1969
TROMP Erika NED 404 1976

51. POLAKOVICOVA Viktoria SVK 394 1983
52. KNESEBECK v.d. Sandra GER 391 1969
53. DOLEZELOVA Lenka CZE 390 1973

KOSHIMURA Yuki JAP 390 1976
55. ZWICKEL Daniela SUI 381 1987
56. MESZAROSOVA Veronika SVK 367 1984
57. AGOSTINO Jessica ITA 358 1988
58. HREBENAKOVA Eva SVK 351 1982
59. WERKMANN Jessica GER 336 1986
60. KIRSA Kristiana LAT 316 1986
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61. AUER Michaela AUT 305 1971
62. NITSCHE Katharina GER 288 1984
63. LUYPEN van Wendy NED 252 1977
64. NEUMANN Kathrin GER 240 1985
65. OSTERKORN Manuela AUT 228 1982
66. WITTKE Claudia GER 225 1979
67. KUPCOVA Elena SVK 187 1988
68. HESCHL Birgit AUT 180 1987
69. MATTIES Kristina DEN 154 1986
70. HEYL Angelika AUT 152 1972
71. BUCHHOLZ Jennifer GER 149 1988
72. KLUPATY Karin AUT 144 1969
73. BRANDT-LAGERQUIST Britta GER 130 1968

JECNA Ivana CZE 130 1978
75. LISTANDER-TEUPE Heike GER 118 1967
76. SCHNOR Kirsten DEN 113 1974
77. GRANATH Heidi FIN 112 1976
78. GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 108 1964
79. BONHOF Monique NED 96 1979
80. KRUZINSKI Stephanie GER 95 1984
81. WARNECKE Nicole GER 91 1968
82. OTTO Meike GER 82 1988
83. WAGNER Barbara SUI 76 1970
84. BEDNAROVA Radka CZE 60 1979
85. KUPCOVA Vanda SVK 47 1964
86. LIBIGEROVA Eva CZE 43 1988
87. WÜRRER Nicole AUT 41 1988
88. BENGTSON Sandra SWE 24 1980
89. ISRAELSSON Marie SWE 23 1988
90. HUISMAN Marga NED 12 1964
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91. VIDENOVA Veronika SVK 7 1986
92. CHIA-CHEN Yang TWN 1 1986

FUJIWARA Riyoko JAP 1 1979
KATO Seiko JAP 1 1979
KAWAMATA Mayumi JAP 1 1975
MIKAWA Kimiyo JAP 1 1964
SEKI Michiko JAP 1 1987
SÖRÖS Andrea HUN 1 1982
TARIYO Thanomari THA 1 1969
TAYUTIVUTHIKUL Kulapat THA 1 1981
UCHIDA Naomi JAP 1 1986
YOSHIOKA Hitomi JAP 1 1981
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1. OLSSON Anders SWE 4.822 1979
2. EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.161 1987
3. MANN Mike SUI 3.992 1974
4. GAIDA Bernd AUT 3.704 1976
5. KLOSEK Daniel GER 3.633 1986
6. BROWN Lars SWE 3.471 1987
7. KONRAD  Robert AUT 3.455 1982
8. TIEKSTRA Erik NED 3.432 1984
9. ERLBRUCH Walter GER 3.417 1971

10. BALZER Marco GER 3.356 1978
11. GUSTAFSSON Jonas SWE 3.348 1983
12. GOBETZ Christian AUT 3.310 1973
13. RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 3.256 1976
14. MOLNAR Karel CZE 3.220 1987
15. ZAUGG Remo SUI 3.124 1978
16. JECNY Martin CZE 3.120 1987
17. JASPER Alex NED 3.115 1969
18. ZETTERLUND Pierre SWE 3.089 1981
19. LARSSON Marcus SWE 3.015 1983
20. SALONEN Kosti FIN 2.933 1980
21. ERLBRUCH Harald GER 2.784 1974

MACHO Ivan CZE 2.784 1988
23. SJÖBERG Martin SWE 2.783 1988
24. TEMPLIN Marco GER 2.649 1984
25. LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 2.635 1974
26. HOFER Samuel SUI 2.629 1978
27. BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim GER 2.619 1981
28. CRESPI Massimiliano ITA 2.587 1970
29. SPESCHA Vitus SUI 2.435 1976
30. RHYN Michel SUI 2.416 1976
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31. BERGER Markus AUT 2.378 1974
32. SOMMER Reto SUI 2.360 1985
33. STRASKO Marian CZE 2.324 1987
34. GARBUI Roberto ITA 2.271 1975
35. MITTLER John FIN 2.214 1974
36. GEIST Alexander GER 2.177 1976
37. ZIEGLER Herbert AUT 2.150 1975
38. HANSEN Pascal BEL 2.118 1979
39. PRANTL Michael ITA 2.025 1986
40. EIGENMANN Marco SUI 2.006 1988
41. BOS Rene NED 1.996 1987
42. HERMANN Max GER 1.994 1988
43. SUNDSTRÖM Linus SWE 1.939 1986
44. SCHOLZ Lucas GER 1.937 1988
45. GIROLDINI Rudy ITA 1.936 1972
46. SLAPPENDEL Ruud NED 1.907 1964
47. PALINKAS Czaba HUN 1.904 1986
48. MAGGI Omar SUI 1.877 1981
49. CHARRIERE Philippe SUI 1.874 1986
50. PENNANEN Riku FIN 1.850 1988
51. WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 1.803 1979
52. AHLBERG Tom FIN 1.765 1972
53. MEYER Ernst-Jan NED 1.662 1983
54. FEICHTNER Florian AUT 1.591 1987
55. WIILE Oliver DEN 1.585 1988
56. URBAIN  Alain BEL 1.568 1979
57. EMICH Thomas AUT 1.567 1988
58. PETIT Mickael BEL 1.561 1984
59. KLUPATY Rudolf AUT 1.520 1965
60. SCHWAB Allan DEN 1.487 1985
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61. CATS Leo NED 1.477 1971
62. KLARENBEEK Roland NED 1.473 1968
63. AHO Pasi FIN 1.471 1975
64. SANTOPIETRO Claudio ITA 1.422 1982
65. DERZSI Ladislav SVK 1.411 1979
66. PERSSON Fredrik SWE 1.407 1981
67. MARTI Simon SUI 1.402 1988
68. THOMSEN Kaare DEN 1.396 1976
69. PAVSIC Danilo SLO 1.367 1969
70. GARCIA Rui POR 1.349 1980
71. STUBER Christoph SUI 1.344 1984
72. LAUFER Bernhard AUT 1.317 1975
73. ÖBERG Thomas SWE 1.307 1988
74. GRØNNEGAARD Anders DEN 1.281 1978
75. VOZAR Josef SVK 1.276 1967
76. ROSELIEB Karsten GER 1.245 1987
77. NILSSON Johann SWE 1.242 1987
78. PINTON Christian ITA 1.232 1982
79. VILMANIS Martins LAT 1.224 1982
80. GOMES Paulo POR 1.194 1969
81. SANTOS Ivo POR 1.135 1987
82. ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 1.128 1984
83. TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 1.121 1968
84. HAURI Marvin SUI 1.116 1987
85. NABAIS Joao POR 1.093 1977
86. JAGERSKY Maros SVK 1.088 1970
87. GOMBKÖTÖ Nimrod HUN 1.085 1975
88. RINTALA Joni FIN 1.078 1988
89. ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 1.069 1984
90. LANTTA Tommi FIN 1.062 1979
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91. WAGENHOFER Norbert AUT 1.033 1972
92. GREIFFENDORF Timo GER 992 1978
93. MATHYS Cedric SUI 974 1984
94. FOKIN Sergey RUS 961 1983
95. BERTEL Jürgern AUT 958 1973
96. EKMAN Axel FIN 931 1985
97. KAPKE Dennis GER 925 1988
98. SNEIJDER Roy NED 923 1972
99. ALBRECHT Sascha GER 910 1981
100. DOLEZEL Radek CZE 905 1970
101. SIMANSKY Rene SVK 893 1968
102. GERHARDT Felix GER 892 1988
103. BIERFELD Christian BEL 891 1982
104. BIEDERMANN Magnus LIE 884 1988
105. JONNER Marek CZE 878 1987
106. ARZUFFI Boris ITA 870 1988
107. PATOPRSTY Milan SVK 822 1975
108. PINTER Jozsef HUN 801 1966
109. SKOV Jannick DEN 772 1986
110. BECKER Martin GER 752 1979
111. NADASKY Pavel CZE 751 1988
112. OESTERGAARD Stefan DEN 736 1981
113. COSTA Nuno POR 724 1973
114. RASMUSSEN Ole DEN 705 1967
115. MERTENS Carsten BEL 698 1972
116. SCHENK Daniel SUI 685 1988
117. THOMSEN Tilo GER 683 1988
118. BILEK David CZE 676 1974
119. RANTANEN Jyri FIN 667 1964
120. KINNUNEN Jari FIN 665 1978
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121. OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 652 1984
122. KÄSER Philipp SUI 650 1988
123. HANSEN John DEN 649 1970
124. PERGL Jan CZE 644 1965
125. DVORAK Michael AUT 606 1964
126. LANG Alex ITA 604 1975
127. NUOTIO Marko FIN 591 1964
128. JANSA Michal CZE 589 1976
129. BALEK Boris SLO 586 1965

SLOMP Marco NED 586 1971
131. HEINE Sebastian GER 576 1987
132. PANTET Frederic SUI 567 1974
133. WERNER Hans-Peter AUT 566 1982
134. STANEK Stanislav CZE 562 1970
135. ANGEL Jon GBR 546 1974
136. MÖLLER Michael GER 544 1980
137. MAGLEMOSE Christian DEN 543 1967
138. ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 525 1973
139. TOADERE Dan ROM 517 1968
140. RASMUSSEN Stig DEN 513 1964
141. DELLASEGA Luca ITA 505 1987

HEINO Jussi FIN 505 1981
MOREL Flavien SUI 505 1987

144. LEHTINEN Harri FIN 498 1970
145. HYBNER Robert CZE 496 1964
146. TEMESFÖI Laszlo HUN 495 1986
147. MANUEL Andre POR 492 1964
148. JECNÝ Milan CZE 489 1966
149. ITÄLÄ Teemu FIN 487 1987
150. MANUEL Antonio POR 485 1970
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151. JONSSON Henrik SWE 482 1982
152. CIESIELSKI Mariusz POL 468 1987

UCAKAR Sergej SLO 468 1965
154. KOZIOL Michael GER 466 1970
155. MIKKOLA Tomi FIN 463 1976
156. MEITILBERG Leif DEN 457 1967
157. WEAVER Jason CAN 450 1972
158. REMEC Jan SLO 434 1987
159. CHING Claudio POR 432 1984
160. LEHTIÖ Jukka FIN 429 1984
161. BONINSEGNA Mario ITA 425 1987
162. LEHTIÖ Kimmo FIN 422 1984
163. CADOSCH Roger SUI 421 1970
164. METYS Jan CZE 420 1966
165. EBERLE Elias AUT 416 1988
166. HAJEK Andreas AUT 405 1982
167. LHERITIER Philippe FRA 404 1970

NYBY Kim DEN 404 1976
169. KUUSELA Timo FIN 400 1979

ZALOUDEK Martin CZE 400 1978
171. LÁNÍK Jan CZE 390 1967

SPINNOY Johan BEL 390 1972
173. HAJEK Edi jun. AUT 388 1971
174. MOCKEL Michael BEL 379 1972
175. KNAPP Martin AUT 375 1987
176. REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 374 1964
177. KALNIK Jakub SVK 373 1988
178. MEFFERT Marco GER 369 1977
179. BLOK de Wilco NED 360 1972

SLAPAK Michal CZE 360 1980
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179. STOMP Marco NED 360 1971
182. JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 358 1976

PAULSEN Achim GER 358 1976
184. SCHWEER Dennis GER 355 1988
185. HENNING Marco GER 352 1978
186. HAHN Robert GER 350 1971

TSURUOKA Isamu JAP 350 1974
188. LABORDE Cedric FRA 349 1982
189. HAWEL Roland AUT 348 1976
190. JANSSEN Markus GER 344 1965
191. IACOB Ion ROM 342 1979

SORENSEN Peter DEN 342 1986
193. WILL Markus SUI 341 1970
194. BYSTRICKY Tomas CZE 339 1972
195. MARK Sascha GER 330 1982
196. VALOIS Clement FRA 329 1988
197. AESCHLIMANN Roni SUI 328 1979

KOZLOV Victor RUS 328 1988
199. NISHIDA Masanori JAP 325 1977
200. CHRISTU David CZE 324 1980

WELLENIUS Juha FIN 324 1966
202. MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 320 1977
203. JOPP Christian GER 316 1986

KLASSEN Oleg GER 316 1985
205. LANDA Pavel CZE 312 1979
206. GRABRUCKER Markus GER 309 1983
207. EFFERSOE Rasmus DEN 308 1988
208. OTT David GER 307 1984
209. BÜDENBENDER Markus GER 302 1972

OLOFSSON Hans SWE 302 1974
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209. STÖCKLE Martin GER 302 1983
212. BUBELINY Peter SVK 300 1983
213. McCASLIN Matt USA 293 1971
214. HANSEN Dennis DEN 290 1980

SVEHLA Michal CZE 290 1985
216. GRUNDNER Michael AUT 288 1966

ZOJER Michael AUT 288 1977
218. GERHARD Maximilian GER 282 1986
219. SALEWSKI Henri GER 280 1972

WEISZMANN Henning GER 280 1986
221. KVAEL Lars NOR 268 1972

STRANDBERG Jan SWE 268 1967
223. SCHNEIDER Alexander GER 266 1987

WIRTH Jan GER 266 1984
225. INDERMITTE Alain SUI 265 1987
226. CSONTOS Michal SVK 263 1982
227. HEEB Urs SUI 262 1982
228. ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 253 1971
229. MLCOCH Martin CZE 250 1986
230. STILLE Kris GER 246 1985
231. BERG Carsten DEN 242 1972
232. LEMKE Rene GER 241 1987
233. NEWPORT Greg USA 240 1970
234. KELLARD Keith GBR 237 1970
235. TOSSAVAINEN Petri FIN 236 1976
236. GUSTAFSSON Erik SWE 232 1979
237. WEBER Roger SUI 231 1969
238. LUYPEN van Danny NED 230 1984
239. ISTVAN Michal SVK 229 1985
240. JÄNK Christian GER 228 1976
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240. KOCA Martin CZE 228 1975
242. MIKA Jiri CZE 226 1977
243. SUZUKI Yasuyuki JAP 225 1986
244. KUTRA Radomil CZE 223 1988
245. KURT Mario SUI 222 1969
246. MANASKA Michal SVK 220 1983

MÜLLER Björn GER 220 1988
248. GABRIELS Tom BEL 211 1975
249. WARNKENS Manuel GER 205 1988
250. BJÖRNBERG Gustav SWE 202 1985
251. GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 200 1981
252. KARLSSON Markus SWE 196 1986
253. WÜRSCH Thomas SUI 195 1985
254. ELIASSON Patrik SWE 192 1973
255. MÜLLER Andreas GER 191 1988
256. JÖNSSON Patrik SWE 185 1987

NAVRATIL Tomas CZE 185 1978
258. NICOLUSSI Marco SUI 184 1984
259. MELLKVIST S-I SWE 182 1975
260. THAUERER Gerald AUT 177 1987
261. VERVEER Remon NED 176 1982
262. DUCHEK René CZE 173 1967

GREGOR Miloš CZE 173 1981
264. HELLSTRÖM Tobias SWE 172 1985
265. SAVOCHKIN Anton RUS 169 1980
266. STINGL Egon AUT 168 1969
267. FLORENTINO Fernando POR 167 1971
268. ZIMMERMANN Benny GER 166 1987
269. KANGAS Jussi FIN 164 1980

OLSSON Christian SWE 164 1988
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271. BOTTENBERG Huub NED 160 1965
EVENMYR Krister SWE 160 1965
URBANEK Michael CZE 160 1972

274. KRUSELBURGER Thomas AUT 158 1987
275. GÖRLIN Anders SWE 150 1968

OKUTOMI Masashi JAP 150 1979
277. ANDERSSON Rickard SWE 148 1968

KARLSSON Mikael SWE 148 1965
279. OZAWA Keita JAP 147 1987
280. BAMERT Stephan SUI 145 1978

TRACHSEL Hanspeter SUI 145 1964
282. DVORAK Daniel CZE 143 1988

JANACEK Robert CZE 143 1988
PÖLDER Thomas SWE 143 1972

285. RUKOVISHNIKOV Konstantin RUS 142 1985
286. VIDEN Roman SVK 133 1988
287. CARVALHO Pedro POR 130 1986
288. KELLERSHOHN Stefan GER 129 1979
289. KAISER Martin SUI 128 1981
290. FANT Peter FIN 127 1976

PESSA Tatu FIN 127 1980
TUOMOLA Iiro FIN 127 1976

293. ZÖSCHG Martin ITA 125 1987
294. FREJBORN Andreas SWE 124 1977
295. MOORE John GBR 123 1969
296. CHANG Chia-Feng TWN 121 1969
297. STELT van der Jacco NED 120 1967
298. SUOMELA Juha FIN 116 1967
299. ZIEGENHAGEN Stephane SUI 115 1972
300. WITTE Niclas SWE 112 1972
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301. MARRIEN Dany BEL 111 1964
302. DOLEZEL Pavel CZE 110 1973

LARUS Pawel POL 110 1987
304. ADLER Christian AUT 108 1972

NAKOWITSCH Gerd AUT 108 1983
306. WARDAK Jacek POL 101 1986
307. RYBACZEK Rick USA 100 1969
308. BUS Ivan SVK 99 1964

KORINEK Marcel SVK 99 1970
310. SCHMÄLZLE Markus GER 96 1987
311. LATVA Juha FIN 93 1984

LEHTIMÄKI Aku FIN 93 1979
313. VARNADORE Tony USA 87 1964
314. HESS Rainer GER 86 1972

WIKLUND Anders SWE 86 1972
316. RUCH Bruno SUI 82 1971
317. CHEN Chao-Ming TWN 79 1988
318. DICKMANN Bill SWE 75 1987
319. IELEJA Girts LAT 70 1968

SÖDERLUND Christer SWE 70 1967
321. DOLEZEL Jan CZE 67 1988
322. FONTES Joao POR 65 1971

LAKITS Markus AUT 65 1988
OTT Dominik AUT 65 1988

325. PUTTIPUNPALIT Thanapon THA 61 1987
326. BERGLUND Daniel SWE 60 1987
327. MACHALEK Dalibor CZE 59 1988
328. ALEMANNO Roberto ITA 57 1981
329. JUSSEL Roman SUI 56 1988
330. GOW Stephen GBR 55 1969
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331. GONCALO Nuno POR 47 1988
332. NYHUS Kjell NOR 43 1966
333. TRUBRIDGE James GBR 42 1979
334. STILLE Emil SWE 40 1984
335. JAKUBOWSKI Radoslaw POL 39 1968
336. JOST Sascha SUI 36 1987
337. McCASLIN Danny USA 31 1966
338. FITZINGER Thomas AUT 29 1972
339. KUCERA Lukas CZE 28 1987
340. GRUNTORAD Jakub CZE 27 1985

RIEGER Lumir CZE 27 1972
342. SILVA Tiago POR 24 1975
343. BOUGHARI Kamel FRA 23 1987
344. HARTSELL Travis USA 20 1981

SNEIJDER Stephan NED 20 1969
346. CAPPE Kevin BEL 16 1987
347. MARIOTTI Marcello ITA 14 1987
348. HOMER Sean GBR 12 1967

McIVER Ted GBR 12 1965
THURNER Martin ITA 12 1988

351. HULTBERG Niclas SWE 10 1977
352. JAGERSKY Jan SVK 9 1968
353. DUNAJSKI Radoslaw POL 2 1982

HLADNIK Ignac SLO 2 1972
NEUMILLER Aleksandr UKR 2 1973

356. BASTOS Jorge POR 1 1987
BOTTO Kevin GBR 1 1981
GREBIN Igor UKR 1 1984
GRESIN Jgor UKR 1 1984
HIJIKATA Yohei JAP 1 1987
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356. ITO Shinichi JAP 1 1965
KOBAYASHI Yoshinori JAP 1 1987
SEKINOYAMA Junji JAP 1 1987
SKLIFASOVSKIY Boris UKR 1 1981
YAMAMOTO Kazuo JAP 1 1984
YING Li CHN 1 1973
YOSHIOKA Sinji JAP 1 1974
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Nation Maximum 
Points Total

Points Players Points Players

1. (  1.) Germany GER 500 92.787 65.145 48 27.642 24
2. (  3.) Sweden SWE 480 79.279 59.416 46 19.863 10
3. (  2.) Austria AUT 460 74.911 54.663 39 20.248 17
4. (  4.) Switzerland SUI 440 72.191 54.952 38 17.239 14
5. (  5.) Netherlands NED 420 46.153 30.946 22 15.207 9
6. (  7.) Czech Republic CZE 400 33.135 29.837 36 3.298 7
7. (  8.) Finland FIN 380 28.964 26.943 30 2.021 4
8. (  6.) Italy ITA 360 28.695 24.903 17 3.792 2
9. (11.) Slovakia SVK 340 18.528 15.761 16 2.767 6
10. (10.) Denmark DEN 320 17.999 16.467 16 1.532 3
11. (  9.) Belgium BEL 300 14.125 12.633 11 1.492 2
12. (13.) Portugal POR 280 11.359 10.783 14 576 1
13. (12.) Hungary HUN 260 9.395 7.795 6 1.600 2
14. (17.) Slovenia SLO 240 5.229 5.229 5
15. (18.) Latvia LAT 220 4.819 1.883 2 2.936 3
16. (19.) France FRA 200 3.203 3.203 6
17. (15.) Japan JAP 190 2.477 1.462 11 1.015 9
18. (16.) United States of America USA 180 2.198 1.322 6 876 1
19. (20.) Great Britain GBR 170 2.145 2.145 9
20. (21.) Russia RUS 160 1.782 1.781 3 1 1
21. (14.) Romania ROM 150 1.501 1.501 2
22. (23.) Poland POL 140 964 964 5
23. (22.) Norway NOR 130 841 811 3 30 1
24. (  -  ) Canada CAN 120 600 600 1
25. (28.) R.O.C. (Taiwan) TWN 110 165 163 1 2 1
26. (26.) Thailand THA 100 75 73 1 2 2
27. (24.) Liechtenstein LIE 100 60 60 1
28. (25.) Ukraine UKR 100 8 8 4
29. (  -  ) China CHN 100 2 2 1

The other WMF-nations get 100 maximum points for their national championships.

Nations-Ranking for Maximum Points of the National Championships 2008

Rank               Men               Women
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2006

European Championships - Geldrop / Netherlands Cont.Ch.
Asian Championships - Yokohama / Japan Cont.Ch.
Nations-Cup - Geldrop / Netherlands NC
National Championships of 22 Nations National
European-Cup - Lissabon / Portugal Comp.
Nordic Championships - Vänersborg / Sweden Comp.
Integrated Youth-Players of 2006/2 (50 % of points) Comp.

2007

World Championships - Canegrate / Italy WC
Nations-Cup - Canegrate / Italy NC
National Championships of 21 Nations National
European-Cup - Eskilstuna / Sweden Comp.
Integrated Youth-Players of 2007/2 (50 % of points) Comp.

Included Competitions
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         member of:

2006 2007 2008
Australia AUS
Austria AUT X X
Belgium BEL X X
Cyprus CYP
Czech Republic CZE X X
Denmark DEN X X
Estonia EST
Finland FIN X X
France FRA X X
Germany GER X X
Great Britain GBR X X
Hungary HUN X X
Italy ITA
Japan JAP
Latvia LAT X X
Liechtenstein LIE X X
Luxembourg LUX
Malta MAL
Moldova MOL
Netherlands NED X X
New Zealand NZL
Norway NOR X X
Poland POL X
Portugal POR X X
Romania ROM
Russia RUS X X
Serbia & Montenegro SER
Singapore SGP
Slovenia SLO X X
Switzerland SUI X X
Slovakia SVK X X
Sweden SWE X X
Thailand THA X
R.O.C. Taiwan TPE X
Ukraine UKR
United States of America USA X X

Total: 22 21 0

National Championships



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
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Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

1. OBERWEG Bianca GER 3.920 917 650 363 202 2132 847 375 268 1788 0
2. WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.201 825 700 35 100 1660 653 538 93 1541 0
3. KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 3.165 722 650 250 1622 591 375 320 1543 0
4. WICKI Sandra SUI 2.764 1293 1293 653 400 173 1471 0
5. NORDIN Sandra SWE 2.758 817 118 125 1060 722 550 143 1698 0
6. SCHAKEL Tryntsje NED 2.560 833 467 210 1510 647 108 120 1050 0
7. KARLSSON Karoline SWE 2.488 1791 1791 581 697 0
8. RYNER Charlotte SWE 2.398 1620 1620 488 160 778 0
9. SCHUSTER Claudia AUT 2.378 682 338 1020 422 550 160 1358 0

10. GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 2.277 652 355 1007 878 180 1270 0
11. PANTET Stephanie SUI 2.073 772 392 213 1377 384 196 696 0
12. HACKL Andrea AUT 2.066 0 1722 2066 0
13. RAIDL Renate AUT 1.971 762 367 288 1417 192 270 554 0
14. MARCHIANI Sara ITA 1.848 632 632 600 413 1216 0
15. EIZINGA Annita NED 1.821 652 492 180 1324 394 20 497 0
16. BLASER Melanie SUI 1.659 602 213 815 703 844 0
17. DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 1.554 1554 1554 0 0
18. WEBER Rebecca SUI 1.421 0 634 550 1421 0
19. KOBISCH Alice GER 1.405 225 77 302 591 328 1103 0
20. BERGER-RELLA Elisabeth AUT 1.400 0 469 358 340 1400 0
21. LAAN van der Ingrid NED 1.327 732 375 220 1327 0 0
22. SCHÜPBACH Shirley SUI 1.194 702 492 1194 0 0
23. PSCHERER Tanja GER 1.160 802 269 89 1160 0 0
24. GUNDERT-GREIFFENDORF Nicole GER 1.069 0 691 200 1069 0

REINISCH Corina GER 1.069 867 202 1069 0 0
26. KERN Stefanie GER 1.060 802 231 27 1060 0 0
27. PIECHOTTA Nicole GER 1.003 152 152 709 851 0
28. KUPCE-KRIEVINA Dace LAT 998 317 137 454 375 78 544 0
29. VOLLMER Simone GER 957 957 957 0 0
30. NEYE Inger DEN 949 522 522 356 427 0
31. CERNICEK Birgit AUT 878 0 732 878 0
32. KUPCE Ilze LAT 840 367 367 394 473 0
33. GROSSMANN Petra AUT 828 828 828 0 0
34. BARTAL Agota HUN 788 404 404 319 1 384 0
35. SCHRAG Larissa SUI 778 778 778 0 0
36. RENGBRANDT Jessica SWE 692 692 692 0 0
37. FÖLLMER Anika GER 620 620 620 0 0
38. TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 607 120 120 366 40 487 0
39. DARDI Monica ITA 551 0 459 551 0
40. BYSTRICKA Adela CZE 530 0 422 20 530 0

2006 2007 2008



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

2006 2007 2008

41. ZEBERER Marina GER 529 0 441 529 0
42. WALKER Sandra FIN 447 404 43 447 0 0
43. PEREIRA Anabela POR 445 129 129 263 316 0
44. OLSSON Maria SWE 443 443 443 0 0
45. KOZAKOVA Martina SVK 428 0 356 1 428 0
46. MOTEGI Akiko JAP 426 325 325 84 101 0
47. MASSEM Catherine BEL 412 192 142 78 412 0 0
48. JANSSENS Greta BEL 404 404 404 0 0

MUSTONEN Nina FIN 404 404 404 0 0
TROMP Erika NED 404 20 20 320 384 0

51. POLAKOVICOVA Viktoria SVK 394 0 328 394 0
52. KNESEBECK v.d. Sandra GER 391 159 159 193 232 0
53. DOLEZELOVA Lenka CZE 390 90 90 250 300 0

KOSHIMURA Yuki JAP 390 300 300 75 90 0
55. ZWICKEL Daniela SUI 381 381 381 0 0
56. MESZAROSOVA Veronika SVK 367 367 367 0 0
57. AGOSTINO Jessica ITA 358 0 298 358 0
58. HREBENAKOVA Eva SVK 351 1 1 291 1 350 0
59. WERKMANN Jessica GER 336 0 280 336 0
60. KIRSA Kristiana LAT 316 0 263 316 0
61. AUER Michaela AUT 305 305 305 0 0
62. NITSCHE Katharina GER 288 0 240 288 0
63. LUYPEN van Wendy NED 252 0 210 252 0
64. NEUMANN Kathrin GER 240 0 200 240 0
65. OSTERKORN Manuela AUT 228 0 190 228 0
66. WITTKE Claudia GER 225 225 225 0 0
67. KUPCOVA Elena SVK 187 0 156 187 0
68. HESCHL Birgit AUT 180 180 180 0 0
69. MATTIES Kristina DEN 154 154 154 0 0
70. HEYL Angelika AUT 152 88 88 53 64 0
71. BUCHHOLZ Jennifer GER 149 0 124 149 0
72. KLUPATY Karin AUT 144 80 80 53 64 0
73. BRANDT-LAGERQUIST Britta GER 130 130 130 0 0

JECNA Ivana CZE 130 130 130 0 0
75. LISTANDER-TEUPE Heike GER 118 0 98 118 0
76. SCHNOR Kirsten DEN 113 0 94 113 0
77. GRANATH Heidi FIN 112 0 93 112 0
78. GROENENDIJK Marianne NED 108 0 90 108 0
79. BONHOF Monique NED 96 0 80 96 0
80. KRUZINSKI Stephanie GER 95 95 95 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Women
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

2006 2007 2008

81. WARNECKE Nicole GER 91 0 76 91 0
82. OTTO Meike GER 82 0 68 82 0
83. WAGNER Barbara SUI 76 76 76 0 0
84. BEDNAROVA Radka CZE 60 60 60 0 0
85. KUPCOVA Vanda SVK 47 47 47 0 0
86. LIBIGEROVA Eva CZE 43 0 36 43 0
87. WÜRRER Nicole AUT 41 0 34 41 0
88. BENGTSON Sandra SWE 24 2 2 18 22 0
89. ISRAELSSON Marie SWE 23 0 19 23 0
90. HUISMAN Marga NED 12 0 10 12 0
91. VIDENOVA Veronika SVK 7 4 2 6 1 1 0
92. CHIA-CHEN Yang TWN 1 0 1 1 0

FUJIWARA Riyoko JAP 1 0 1 1 0
KATO Seiko JAP 1 1 1 0 0
KAWAMATA Mayumi JAP 1 1 1 0 0
MIKAWA Kimiyo JAP 1 1 1 0 0
SEKI Michiko JAP 1 1 1 0 0
SÖRÖS Andrea HUN 1 1 1 0 0
TARIYO Thanomari THA 1 1 1 0 0
TAYUTIVUTHIKUL Kulapat THA 1 1 1 0 0
UCHIDA Naomi JAP 1 1 1 0 0
YOSHIOKA Hitomi JAP 1 1 1 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

1. OLSSON Anders SWE 4.822 892 725 443 300 2360 794 663 352 243 2462 0
2. EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.161 2559 2559 525 500 310 1602 0
3. MANN Mike SUI 3.992 852 650 376 271 2149 675 488 373 1843 0
4. GAIDA Bernd AUT 3.704 792 675 438 1905 641 588 270 1799 0
5. KLOSEK Daniel GER 3.633 892 800 419 71 2182 791 418 1451 0
6. BROWN Lars SWE 3.471 2246 2246 769 252 1225 0
7. KONRAD  Robert AUT 3.455 802 554 438 1794 544 600 240 1661 0
8. TIEKSTRA Erik NED 3.432 967 583 280 1830 450 475 410 1602 0
9. ERLBRUCH Walter GER 3.417 832 567 500 71 1970 731 475 1447 0

10. BALZER Marco GER 3.356 862 700 356 1918 847 351 1438 0
11. GUSTAFSSON Jonas SWE 3.348 942 293 1235 784 575 402 2113 0
12. GOBETZ Christian AUT 3.310 872 658 1530 641 542 300 1780 0
13. RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 3.256 917 667 460 300 2344 460 300 912 0
14. MOLNAR Karel CZE 3.220 2669 2669 459 551 0
15. ZAUGG Remo SUI 3.124 675 349 1024 697 613 440 2100 0
16. JECNY Martin CZE 3.120 2011 2011 544 380 1109 0
17. JASPER Alex NED 3.115 782 700 380 54 1916 641 358 1199 0
18. ZETTERLUND Pierre SWE 3.089 772 318 300 1390 716 700 1699 0
19. LARSSON Marcus SWE 3.015 852 368 1220 731 513 252 1795 0
20. SALONEN Kosti FIN 2.933 702 360 213 1275 631 458 293 1658 0
21. ERLBRUCH Harald GER 2.784 1000 494 300 1794 825 990 0

MACHO Ivan CZE 2.784 0 2320 2784 0
23. SJÖBERG Martin SWE 2.783 0 2319 2783 0
24. TEMPLIN Marco GER 2.649 356 356 991 600 320 2293 0
25. LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 2.635 792 438 1230 731 440 1405 0
26. HOFER Samuel SUI 2.629 440 440 703 725 396 2189 0
27. BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim GER 2.619 950 356 186 1492 631 308 1127 0
28. CRESPI Massimiliano ITA 2.587 925 925 622 763 1662 0
29. SPESCHA Vitus SUI 2.435 872 322 1194 816 218 1241 0
30. RHYN Michel SUI 2.416 882 675 1557 716 859 0
31. BERGER Markus AUT 2.378 398 398 728 442 480 1980 0
32. SOMMER Reto SUI 2.360 762 583 267 1612 450 173 748 0
33. STRASKO Marian CZE 2.324 1490 1490 375 320 834 0
34. GARBUI Roberto ITA 2.271 872 872 641 525 1399 0
35. MITTLER John FIN 2.214 842 177 1019 497 342 157 1195 0
36. GEIST Alexander GER 2.177 882 369 100 1351 688 826 0
37. ZIEGLER Herbert AUT 2.150 883 617 422 1922 190 228 0
38. HANSEN Pascal BEL 2.118 732 392 267 1391 422 184 727 0
39. PRANTL Michael ITA 2.025 742 742 544 525 1283 0
40. EIGENMANN Marco SUI 2.006 0 1672 2006 0

2006 2007 2008



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

2006 2007 2008

41. BOS Rene NED 1.996 1122 1122 478 250 874 0
42. HERMANN Max GER 1.994 0 1662 1994 0
43. SUNDSTRÖM Linus SWE 1.939 160 238 398 659 625 1541 0
44. SCHOLZ Lucas GER 1.937 0 1614 1937 0
45. GIROLDINI Rudy ITA 1.936 0 813 800 1936 0
46. SLAPPENDEL Ruud NED 1.907 742 583 210 1535 310 372 0
47. PALINKAS Czaba HUN 1.904 782 280 1062 534 168 842 0
48. MAGGI Omar SUI 1.877 331 331 688 600 1546 0
49. CHARRIERE Philippe SUI 1.874 852 450 258 1560 262 314 0
50. PENNANEN Riku FIN 1.850 0 1542 1850 0
51. WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 1.803 832 249 1081 506 96 722 0
52. AHLBERG Tom FIN 1.765 662 277 939 328 360 826 0
53. MEYER Ernst-Jan NED 1.662 782 600 280 1662 0 0
54. FEICHTNER Florian AUT 1.591 1591 1591 0 0
55. WIILE Oliver DEN 1.585 0 1321 1585 0
56. URBAIN  Alain BEL 1.568 652 354 167 1173 329 395 0
57. EMICH Thomas AUT 1.567 0 1306 1567 0
58. PETIT Mickael BEL 1.561 782 479 300 1561 0 0
59. KLUPATY Rudolf AUT 1.520 752 480 1232 240 288 0
60. SCHWAB Allan DEN 1.487 340 200 540 506 283 947 0
61. CATS Leo NED 1.477 842 525 110 1477 0 0
62. KLARENBEEK Roland NED 1.473 617 508 1125 290 348 0
63. AHO Pasi FIN 1.471 842 100 942 441 529 0
64. SANTOPIETRO Claudio ITA 1.422 792 792 525 630 0
65. DERZSI Ladislav SVK 1.411 617 211 828 394 92 583 0
66. PERSSON Fredrik SWE 1.407 872 385 150 1407 0 0
67. MARTI Simon SUI 1.402 0 1168 1402 0
68. THOMSEN Kaare DEN 1.396 240 167 407 516 308 989 0
69. PAVSIC Danilo SLO 1.367 417 223 640 366 75 165 727 0
70. GARCIA Rui POR 1.349 467 2 469 506 227 880 0
71. STUBER Christoph SUI 1.344 742 340 1082 218 262 0
72. LAUFER Bernhard AUT 1.317 455 455 458 260 862 0
73. ÖBERG Thomas SWE 1.307 0 1089 1307 0
74. GRØNNEGAARD Anders DEN 1.281 712 153 865 347 416 0
75. VOZAR Josef SVK 1.276 792 792 403 484 0
76. ROSELIEB Karsten GER 1.245 1245 1245 0 0
77. NILSSON Johann SWE 1.242 1242 1242 0 0
78. PINTON Christian ITA 1.232 642 642 492 590 0
79. VILMANIS Martins LAT 1.224 442 160 602 338 180 622 0
80. GOMES Paulo POR 1.194 567 24 94 685 197 227 509 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

2006 2007 2008

81. SANTOS Ivo POR 1.135 683 683 300 77 452 0
82. ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 1.128 0 725 215 1128 0
83. TOLAROVIC Jan SVK 1.121 156 29 185 497 283 936 0
84. HAURI Marvin SUI 1.116 1116 1116 0 0
85. NABAIS Joao POR 1.093 367 13 154 534 300 166 559 0
86. JAGERSKY Maros SVK 1.088 211 211 431 300 877 0
87. GOMBKÖTÖ Nimrod HUN 1.085 417 417 394 158 5 668 0
88. RINTALA Joni FIN 1.078 0 898 1078 0
89. ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 1.069 625 327 117 1069 0 0
90. LANTTA Tommi FIN 1.062 682 110 34 826 197 236 0
91. WAGENHOFER Norbert AUT 1.033 429 429 388 115 604 0
92. GREIFFENDORF Timo GER 992 425 143 568 353 424 0
93. MATHYS Cedric SUI 974 0 550 262 974 0
94. FOKIN Sergey RUS 961 254 100 354 356 150 607 0
95. BERTEL Jürgern AUT 958 268 268 575 690 0
96. EKMAN Axel FIN 931 604 327 931 0 0
97. KAPKE Dennis GER 925 0 771 925 0
98. SNEIJDER Roy NED 923 0 469 300 923 0
99. ALBRECHT Sascha GER 910 0 538 220 910 0

100. DOLEZEL Radek CZE 905 60 60 516 188 845 0
101. SIMANSKY Rene SVK 893 504 99 603 242 290 0
102. GERHARDT Felix GER 892 0 743 892 0
103. BIERFELD Christian BEL 891 617 117 734 131 157 0
104. BIEDERMANN Magnus LIE 884 0 737 884 0
105. JONNER Marek CZE 878 698 698 150 180 0
106. ARZUFFI Boris ITA 870 0 725 870 0
107. PATOPRSTY Milan SVK 822 442 442 225 92 380 0
108. PINTER Jozsef HUN 801 367 367 206 1 155 434 0
109. SKOV Jannick DEN 772 178 178 300 195 594 0
110. BECKER Martin GER 752 752 752 0 0
111. NADASKY Pavel CZE 751 0 626 751 0
112. OESTERGAARD Stefan DEN 736 342 342 328 394 0
113. COSTA Nuno POR 724 672 52 724 0 0
114. RASMUSSEN Ole DEN 705 165 17 182 366 70 523 0
115. MERTENS Carsten BEL 698 454 129 583 96 115 0
116. SCHENK Daniel SUI 685 0 571 685 0
117. THOMSEN Tilo GER 683 0 569 683 0
118. BILEK David CZE 676 340 340 280 336 0
119. RANTANEN Jyri FIN 667 0 263 293 667 0
120. KINNUNEN Jari FIN 665 293 293 310 372 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

2006 2007 2008

121. OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 652 244 244 340 408 0
122. KÄSER Philipp SUI 650 0 542 650 0
123. HANSEN John DEN 649 265 265 320 384 0
124. PERGL Jan CZE 644 0 347 190 644 0
125. DVORAK Michael AUT 606 348 348 215 258 0
126. LANG Alex ITA 604 604 604 0 0
127. NUOTIO Marko FIN 591 227 150 377 1 177 214 0
128. JANSA Michal CZE 589 0 328 163 589 0
129. BALEK Boris SLO 586 317 48 365 169 15 221 0

SLOMP Marco NED 586 0 488 586 0
131. HEINE Sebastian GER 576 236 236 283 340 0
132. PANTET Frederic SUI 567 567 567 0 0
133. WERNER Hans-Peter AUT 566 278 278 240 288 0
134. STANEK Stanislav CZE 562 310 310 210 252 0
135. ANGEL Jon GBR 546 279 87 366 150 180 0
136. MÖLLER Michael GER 544 273 273 226 271 0
137. MAGLEMOSE Christian DEN 543 279 90 369 145 174 0
138. ISTVAN Ladislav SVK 525 254 254 1 225 271 0
139. TOADERE Dan ROM 517 517 517 0 0
140. RASMUSSEN Stig DEN 513 429 429 70 84 0
141. DELLASEGA Luca ITA 505 505 505 0 0

HEINO Jussi FIN 505 193 193 260 312 0
MOREL Flavien SUI 505 505 505 0 0

144. LEHTINEN Harri FIN 498 143 83 226 227 272 0
145. HYBNER Robert CZE 496 270 270 188 226 0
146. TEMESFÖI Laszlo HUN 495 129 129 300 5 366 0
147. MANUEL Andre POR 492 180 180 260 312 0
148. JECNÝ Milan CZE 489 93 93 330 396 0
149. ITÄLÄ Teemu FIN 487 487 487 0 0
150. MANUEL Antonio POR 485 0 394 10 485 0
151. JONSSON Henrik SWE 482 0 402 482 0
152. CIESIELSKI Mariusz POL 468 468 468 0 0

UCAKAR Sergej SLO 468 240 240 190 228 0
154. KOZIOL Michael GER 466 295 171 466 0 0
155. MIKKOLA Tomi FIN 463 227 227 197 236 0
156. MEITILBERG Leif DEN 457 103 103 295 354 0
157. WEAVER Jason CAN 450 0 375 450 0
158. REMEC Jan SLO 434 246 246 157 188 0
159. CHING Claudio POR 432 0 356 4 432 0
160. LEHTIÖ Jukka FIN 429 193 193 197 236 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
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161. BONINSEGNA Mario ITA 425 425 425 0 0
162. LEHTIÖ Kimmo FIN 422 110 110 260 312 0
163. CADOSCH Roger SUI 421 0 351 421 0
164. METYS Jan CZE 420 0 350 420 0
165. EBERLE Elias AUT 416 0 347 416 0
166. HAJEK Andreas AUT 405 405 405 0 0
167. LHERITIER Philippe FRA 404 200 200 170 204 0

NYBY Kim DEN 404 404 404 0 0
169. KUUSELA Timo FIN 400 260 260 117 140 0

ZALOUDEK Martin CZE 400 400 400 0 0
171. LÁNÍK Jan CZE 390 210 210 150 180 0

SPINNOY Johan BEL 390 222 222 140 168 0
173. HAJEK Edi jun. AUT 388 388 388 0 0
174. MOCKEL Michael BEL 379 379 379 0 0
175. KNAPP Martin AUT 375 375 375 0 0
176. REUNAVUORI Jukka FIN 374 210 210 137 164 0
177. KALNIK Jakub SVK 373 0 311 373 0
178. MEFFERT Marco GER 369 369 369 0 0
179. BLOK de Wilco NED 360 0 300 360 0

SLAPAK Michal CZE 360 0 300 360 0
STOMP Marco NED 360 60 60 250 300 0

182. JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 358 0 298 358 0
PAULSEN Achim GER 358 0 298 358 0

184. SCHWEER Dennis GER 355 0 296 355 0
185. HENNING Marco GER 352 0 293 352 0
186. HAHN Robert GER 350 350 350 0 0

TSURUOKA Isamu JAP 350 350 350 0 0
188. LABORDE Cedric FRA 349 0 291 349 0
189. HAWEL Roland AUT 348 0 290 348 0
190. JANSSEN Markus GER 344 344 344 0 0
191. IACOB Ion ROM 342 342 342 0 0

SORENSEN Peter DEN 342 342 342 0 0
193. WILL Markus SUI 341 213 213 107 128 0
194. BYSTRICKY Tomas CZE 339 173 173 138 166 0
195. MARK Sascha GER 330 14 14 263 316 0
196. VALOIS Clement FRA 329 0 274 329 0
197. AESCHLIMANN Roni SUI 328 0 273 328 0

KOZLOV Victor RUS 328 0 273 328 0
199. NISHIDA Masanori JAP 325 325 325 0 0
200. CHRISTU David CZE 324 0 270 324 0
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200. WELLENIUS Juha FIN 324 160 160 137 164 0
202. MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 320 320 320 0 0
203. JOPP Christian GER 316 316 316 0 0

KLASSEN Oleg GER 316 0 263 316 0
205. LANDA Pavel CZE 312 0 260 312 0
206. GRABRUCKER Markus GER 309 309 309 0 0
207. EFFERSOE Rasmus DEN 308 0 257 308 0
208. OTT David GER 307 0 256 307 0
209. BÜDENBENDER Markus GER 302 302 302 0 0

OLOFSSON Hans SWE 302 302 302 0 0
STÖCKLE Martin GER 302 302 302 0 0

212. BUBELINY Peter SVK 300 120 120 150 180 0
213. McCASLIN Matt USA 293 153 153 117 140 0
214. HANSEN Dennis DEN 290 290 290 0 0

SVEHLA Michal CZE 290 290 290 0 0
216. GRUNDNER Michael AUT 288 0 240 288 0

ZOJER Michael AUT 288 0 240 288 0
218. GERHARD Maximilian GER 282 0 235 282 0
219. SALEWSKI Henri GER 280 0 233 280 0

WEISZMANN Henning GER 280 280 280 0 0
221. KVAEL Lars NOR 268 100 100 140 168 0

STRANDBERG Jan SWE 268 268 268 0 0
223. SCHNEIDER Alexander GER 266 266 266 0 0

WIRTH Jan GER 266 266 266 0 0
225. INDERMITTE Alain SUI 265 265 265 0 0
226. CSONTOS Michal SVK 263 59 59 169 1 204 0
227. HEEB Urs SUI 262 0 218 262 0
228. ROSENQUIST Lars DEN 253 253 253 0 0
229. MLCOCH Martin CZE 250 250 250 0 0
230. STILLE Kris GER 246 0 205 246 0
231. BERG Carsten DEN 242 242 242 0 0
232. LEMKE Rene GER 241 241 241 0 0
233. NEWPORT Greg USA 240 0 200 240 0
234. KELLARD Keith GBR 237 4 87 91 122 146 0
235. TOSSAVAINEN Petri FIN 236 0 197 236 0
236. GUSTAFSSON Erik SWE 232 0 193 232 0
237. WEBER Roger SUI 231 231 231 0 0
238. LUYPEN van Danny NED 230 230 230 0 0
239. ISTVAN Michal SVK 229 229 229 0 0
240. JÄNK Christian GER 228 0 190 228 0
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240. KOCA Martin CZE 228 0 190 228 0
242. MIKA Jiri CZE 226 0 188 226 0
243. SUZUKI Yasuyuki JAP 225 225 225 0 0
244. KUTRA Radomil CZE 223 0 186 223 0
245. KURT Mario SUI 222 222 222 0 0
246. MANASKA Michal SVK 220 220 220 0 0

MÜLLER Björn GER 220 0 183 220 0
248. GABRIELS Tom BEL 211 211 211 0 0
249. WARNKENS Manuel GER 205 0 171 205 0
250. BJÖRNBERG Gustav SWE 202 0 168 202 0
251. GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 200 200 200 0 0
252. KARLSSON Markus SWE 196 60 60 113 136 0
253. WÜRSCH Thomas SUI 195 195 195 0 0
254. ELIASSON Patrik SWE 192 10 10 152 182 0
255. MÜLLER Andreas GER 191 0 159 191 0
256. JÖNSSON Patrik SWE 185 185 185 0 0

NAVRATIL Tomas CZE 185 185 185 0 0
258. NICOLUSSI Marco SUI 184 102 102 68 82 0
259. MELLKVIST S-I SWE 182 0 152 182 0
260. THAUERER Gerald AUT 177 177 177 0 0
261. VERVEER Remon NED 176 20 20 130 156 0
262. DUCHEK René CZE 173 173 173 0 0

GREGOR Miloš CZE 173 173 173 0 0
264. HELLSTRÖM Tobias SWE 172 0 143 172 0
265. SAVOCHKIN Anton RUS 169 0 141 169 0
266. STINGL Egon AUT 168 0 140 168 0
267. FLORENTINO Fernando POR 167 167 167 0 0
268. ZIMMERMANN Benny GER 166 166 166 0 0
269. KANGAS Jussi FIN 164 0 137 164 0

OLSSON Christian SWE 164 0 137 164 0
271. BOTTENBERG Huub NED 160 160 160 0 0

EVENMYR Krister SWE 160 0 133 160 0
URBANEK Michael CZE 160 160 160 0 0

274. KRUSELBURGER Thomas AUT 158 158 158 0 0
275. GÖRLIN Anders SWE 150 150 150 0 0

OKUTOMI Masashi JAP 150 150 150 0 0
277. ANDERSSON Rickard SWE 148 0 123 148 0

KARLSSON Mikael SWE 148 0 123 148 0
279. OZAWA Keita JAP 147 1 1 122 146 0
280. BAMERT Stephan SUI 145 145 145 0 0
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280. TRACHSEL Hanspeter SUI 145 145 145 0 0
282. DVORAK Daniel CZE 143 0 119 143 0

JANACEK Robert CZE 143 0 119 143 0
PÖLDER Thomas SWE 143 143 143 0 0

285. RUKOVISHNIKOV Konstantin RUS 142 142 142 0 0
286. VIDEN Roman SVK 133 0 111 133 0
287. CARVALHO Pedro POR 130 130 130 0 0
288. KELLERSHOHN Stefan GER 129 129 129 0 0
289. KAISER Martin SUI 128 0 107 128 0
290. FANT Peter FIN 127 127 127 0 0

PESSA Tatu FIN 127 127 127 0 0
TUOMOLA Iiro FIN 127 127 127 0 0

293. ZÖSCHG Martin ITA 125 125 125 0 0
294. FREJBORN Andreas SWE 124 0 103 124 0
295. MOORE John GBR 123 1 1 120 122 1 1 0
296. CHANG Chia-Feng TWN 121 0 1 100 121 0
297. STELT van der Jacco NED 120 120 120 0 0
298. SUOMELA Juha FIN 116 0 97 116 0
299. ZIEGENHAGEN Stephane SUI 115 0 96 115 0
300. WITTE Niclas SWE 112 0 93 112 0
301. MARRIEN Dany BEL 111 111 111 0 0
302. DOLEZEL Pavel CZE 110 110 110 0 0

LARUS Pawel POL 110 110 110 0 0
304. ADLER Christian AUT 108 0 90 108 0

NAKOWITSCH Gerd AUT 108 0 90 108 0
306. WARDAK Jacek POL 101 1 100 101 0 0
307. RYBACZEK Rick USA 100 0 83 100 0
308. BUS Ivan SVK 99 99 99 0 0

KORINEK Marcel SVK 99 99 99 0 0
310. SCHMÄLZLE Markus GER 96 96 96 0 0
311. LATVA Juha FIN 93 93 93 0 0

LEHTIMÄKI Aku FIN 93 93 93 0 0
313. VARNADORE Tony USA 87 87 87 0 0
314. HESS Rainer GER 86 86 86 0 0

WIKLUND Anders SWE 86 86 86 0 0
316. RUCH Bruno SUI 82 0 68 82 0
317. CHEN Chao-Ming TWN 79 0 66 79 0
318. DICKMANN Bill SWE 75 75 75 0 0
319. IELEJA Girts LAT 70 60 60 8 10 0

SÖDERLUND Christer SWE 70 70 70 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

2006 2007 2008

321. DOLEZEL Jan CZE 67 0 56 67 0
322. FONTES Joao POR 65 0 54 65 0

LAKITS Markus AUT 65 0 54 65 0
OTT Dominik AUT 65 0 54 65 0

325. PUTTIPUNPALIT Thanapon THA 61 61 61 0 0
326. BERGLUND Daniel SWE 60 60 60 0 0
327. MACHALEK Dalibor CZE 59 0 49 59 0
328. ALEMANNO Roberto ITA 57 57 57 0 0
329. JUSSEL Roman SUI 56 0 47 56 0
330. GOW Stephen GBR 55 1 53 54 1 1 0
331. GONCALO Nuno POR 47 0 39 47 0
332. NYHUS Kjell NOR 43 43 43 0 0
333. TRUBRIDGE James GBR 42 42 42 0 0
334. STILLE Emil SWE 40 0 33 40 0
335. JAKUBOWSKI Radoslaw POL 39 1 38 39 0 0
336. JOST Sascha SUI 36 36 36 0 0
337. McCASLIN Danny USA 31 31 31 0 0
338. FITZINGER Thomas AUT 29 29 29 0 0
339. KUCERA Lukas CZE 28 28 28 0 0
340. GRUNTORAD Jakub CZE 27 27 27 0 0

RIEGER Lumir CZE 27 27 27 0 0
342. SILVA Tiago POR 24 24 24 0 0
343. BOUGHARI Kamel FRA 23 23 23 0 0
344. HARTSELL Travis USA 20 20 20 0 0

SNEIJDER Stephan NED 20 20 20 0 0
346. CAPPE Kevin BEL 16 16 16 0 0
347. MARIOTTI Marcello ITA 14 14 14 0 0
348. HOMER Sean GBR 12 0 10 12 0

McIVER Ted GBR 12 0 10 12 0
THURNER Martin ITA 12 0 10 12 0

351. HULTBERG Niclas SWE 10 10 10 0 0
352. JAGERSKY Jan SVK 9 9 9 0 0
353. DUNAJSKI Radoslaw POL 2 1 1 2 0 0

HLADNIK Ignac SLO 2 1 1 1 1 0
NEUMILLER Aleksandr UKR 2 1 1 1 1 0

356. BASTOS Jorge POR 1 1 1 0 0
BOTTO Kevin GBR 1 0 1 1 0
GREBIN Igor UKR 1 1 1 0 0
GRESIN Jgor UKR 1 0 1 1 0
HIJIKATA Yohei JAP 1 1 1 0 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Men
1st March 2008

Rank Name Nation Total

Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2006 WC NC National Comp. Total 2007 Cont.Ch. NC National Comp. Total 2008

2006 2007 2008

356. ITO Shinichi JAP 1 1 1 0 0
KOBAYASHI Yoshinori JAP 1 1 1 0 0
SEKINOYAMA Junji JAP 1 1 1 0 0
SKLIFASOVSKIY Boris UKR 1 1 1 0 0
YAMAMOTO Kazuo JAP 1 1 1 0 0
YING Li CHN 1 0 1 1 0
YOSHIOKA Sinji JAP 1 1 1 0 0



                WMF is a
                member of:

Honour

Board
of



          WMF is a
          member of:

Year Ranked
Players

2006 / 1 126 ZODROW Bianca GER 4.543 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.743 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 3.279
2006 / 2 154 ZODROW Bianca GER 7.954 WIKLUND Karin SWE 6.399 GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 4.890
2007 / 1 139 ZODROW Bianca GER 4.754 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.766 PANTET Stephanie SUI 3.087
2007 / 2 120 OBERWEG Bianca GER 7.138 WIKLUND Karin SWE 5.820 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 4.985
2008 / 1 102 OBERWEG Bianca GER 3.920 WIKLUND Karin SWE 3.201 KLARENBEEK  Natasja NED 3.165

World-Ranking-List for Women
Board of Honour

1st 2nd 3rd



          WMF is a
          member of:

Year Ranked
Players

2006 / 1 379 STOPARIC Miroslav GER 4.493 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 4.357 OLSSON Anders SWE 4.244
2006 / 2 487 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 8.107 OLSSON Anders SWE 8.020 ERLBRUCH Walter GER 7.376
2007 / 1 458 RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 5.083 OLSSON Anders SWE 5.058 MANN Mike SUI 4.677
2007 / 2 399 OLSSON Anders SWE 8.341 MANN Mike SUI 7.135 KLOSEK Daniel GER 6.510
2008 / 1 367 OLSSON Anders SWE 4.822 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.161 MANN Mike SUI 3.992

1st 2nd 3rd

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List for Men



          WMF is a
          member of:

Year Ranked
Nations

2005 / 2 28 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE
2006 / 2 30 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE
2007 / 2 29 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List  -  Nations-Ranking

1st 2nd 3rd



WMF-Gold-Sponsors
3D Minigolf Handels GmbH & Co KG - 3D 

 
Minigolf balls and clubs 

 

Address: Novomaticstr. 13, A - 2352 Gumboldskirchen / Austria 
Tel.: +43 2252-62334 
Fax: +43 2252-6233430 
Email: 3d-minigolf@aon.at 
Web: http://www.3d-minigolf.at 

 
 

City Golf AB - Citygolf 
 
Felt golf courses 

 

Address: Box 427, SE - 89128 Örnsköldsvik / Sweden 
Tel.: +46 660-51300 
Fax: +46 660-51766 
Email: info@citygolf.se 
Web: http://www.citygolf.se 

 
 

Fun-Sports GmbH - Fun-Sports - Funsport 
 
Minigolf balls, clubs, equipment, miniaturegolf and feltgolf courses 

 

Address: Panzerleite 49, D - 96049 Bamberg / Germany 
Tel.: +49 951-52705 
Fax: +49 951-52711 
Email: funsports@t-online.de 
Web: http://www.fun-sports-germany.com  

 
Game'N Fun N. Ruff Golf-Shop - Ruff 

 
Minigolf balls, clubs, equipment and courses 

 

Address: Bleicherstr. 16A, D - 88212 Ravensburg / Germany 
Tel.: +49 751-22919 
Fax: +49 751-17462 
Email: service@gamenfun.de 
Web: http://www.gamenfun.de 

 
 

Infinite Sport – Paolo Porta 
 
Minigolf balls and equipment 

 

Address: Corso Piave 21, 15067 Novi Ligure / Italy 
Tel.: +39 (0)143 1975128  
Fax: +39 (0)143 73481  
Email: staff@infinite-sport.it 
Web: http://www.infinite-sport.it/ 

 
 

Lusogolfe, LDA - 
 

 

Address: Apartado 110, P-3770-067 Oiâ / Portugal 
Tel.: +351 917 510 707 
Fax: +351 234 723 229 
Email: minigolfe@mail.telepac.pt 
Web: http://www.lusogolfe.com  



WMF-Gold-Sponsors
NIFO AB - Nifo 

 
Minigolf balls, clubs, equipment, miniaturegolf and feltgolf courses 

 

Address: Kastanjevägen 28, 23435 Lomma / Sweden 
Tel.: +46 40-932620 
Fax: +46 40-932423 
Email: info@nifo.se 
Web: http://www.nifo.se  

 
Sport - Reisinger - Reisinger 

 
Minigolf balls, clubs and equipment 

 

Address: Wäscherberg 3, D - 93138 Lappersdorf 
Tel.: +49 941-84767 
Fax: +49 941-891609 
Email: service@minigolf-reisinger.com 
Web: http://www.minigolf-reisinger.com 

 
 

SV Golf s.r.o. 
 
Minigolf courses, balls and equipment  

 

Address: Na Sibeníku 50, CZ-77900 Olomouc, Czech Republic  
Tel.: +420 58 5413898 
Fax: +420 58 5413898 
Email: svgolf@iol.cz 
Web: http://www.svgolf.cz 

 



WMF-Silver-Sponsors
Minigolf Kaufmann - Kaufmann 

 
Minigolf courses 

 

Address: Ludwig-Thoma-Str. 15a, D - 83233 Bernau / Germany 
Tel.: +49 8051-8877 
Fax: +49 8051-89724 

 
 

MIGO-Sport - Migo 
 
Minigolf balls, clubs and equipment 

 

Address: Rembrandtstraat 32, NL - 3781 EC Voorthuizen / Nederlande 
Tel.: +31-342-475381 
Fax: +31-342-474121 

 
 

Riethorst BV Freizeit- & Metalltechnik - Riethorst 
 
Miniaturgolf courses and equipment 

 
Address: Rekkensebinnenweg 53, NL - 7157 CD Rekken / Niederlande 
Tel.: +31 545-431290 
Fax: +31 545-431733  


